
COORDINATOR: Lindsay Johnson

306-380-5862

johnson-l@hotmail.ca

Foam Lake Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Lyrissa Greziuk Korby Koshman

Phone 306-269-7606 306-269-7117

Email address lyrissagreziuk@gmail.com korby_17@hotmail.com

Humboldt 1 Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Jonathon Barlage

Phone 306-291-5337

Email address jbarlage@barlagewealth.ca

Humboldt 2 Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Trevor Michel Trevor Michel

Phone 306-231-4497 306-231-4497

Email address trevorm@michels.ca trevorm@michels.ca

Humboldt 3 Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Nicole Unrau Nathan Unrau Paul Strueby

Phone 306-231-4307 306-231-4400 306-231-4256

Email address nicole.unrau33@gmail.com nunrau2727@gmail.com paul.strueby@yahoo.ca

Watrous 1 Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Ashley Hart Josh Elder Matt Kelly

Phone 306-231-0557 306-270-3294 306-917-7460

Email address ashleylockwood@live.com jelderfarms@hotmail.com lesleyk.hockey@gmail.com

Watrous 2 Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Priscilla Stratton Woody Klassen

Phone 306-291-7767 306-360-7944

Email address pstratton08@gmail.com woody.klassen7@hotmail.com

Wynyard Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Yves Lalonde Donovan Hall Mark Magnusson

Phone 306-554-7426 306-560-3235 306-560-7535

Email address lalondeyves@yahoo.ca dl_hall84@yahoo.ca
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Bruno Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Andria Lepage Chris Lepage Ashley Jule

Phone 306-222-3935 306-369-7922 306-280-3858

Email address andria_18@hotmail.com

Colonsay Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Mallorie Sadowick Logan Sadowick Jonathan Hunter

Phone 306-255-7420 306-255-7722 306-291-7804

Email address mlsadowick@gmail.com sadowickfarms@outlook.com

Davidson Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Jessie-Lee Palmer Chase Schafer Stacey Siroski/Jaiden Crittenden

Phone 306-717-4219 306-759-7800 306-561-7860/306-291-5203

Email address jlep06@hotmail.com hamil28@hotmail.com

Drake/Nokomis Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Bryce Bartel Kyle Bergen Landon Magnes

Phone 306-320-7793 306-365-7956 306-365-7613

Email address b.r.bartel@hotmail.com kbergen9@hotmail.com

Hanley Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Amy Doepker-Zdunich Richard Hiebert Rocky Zdunich

Phone 306-230-8969 306-222-9446 306-280-8994

Email address amydoepker@icloud.com rockz16@hotmail.com

Lanigan Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Jennelle Schindel Brandon Arnst Landon Schindel

Phone 306-831-7832 306-365-8546 306-365-8571

Email address jennelle.schindel@gmail.com b.arnst88@gmail.com landonschindel@gmail.com

Muenster White Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Chelsey Tasa Brady Wacker Nathan Gray

Phone 306-320-1237 306-320-8005 306-320-8801

Email address chelstasa@gmail.com bradywacker5@gmail.com nathangray11@hotmail.com

Muenster Blue Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Petra Hogemann Corey Manderscheid Brad Silzer/Ryan Stuckel

Phone 306-231-4569 306-231-7654 306-231-5055/306-231-9789

Email address petrahogemann11@gmail.com mercheid_10@hotmail.com

Strasbourg Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Caryn Stepp Adam Stepp Dallas Lowe

Phone 306-527-6090 306-391-2240 306-596-9812

Email address adamcaryn@sasktel.net adam.stepp@richardson.ca dallas.lowe@sasktel.net
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Viscount Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Dustin Gusikoski Caitlyn Welder Travis Tetzlaff

Phone 306-292-8420 306-231-4752 306-229-8093

Email address dsgusikoski@gmail.com caitlyn.welder@outlook.com

Wadena Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Kellie German Marc Andreas Trevor Airriess

Phone 306-231-3917 306-272-7906 306-338-7753

Email address kellie_r_16@hotmail.com

Watson/Quill Lake Manager Coach Assistant Coach

Name Rose Graf Stephan Wehner Trevor Athmer

Phone 306-260-2873 306-287-7126 306-287-7027

Email address rosegraf754@gmail.com swehner85@gmail.com
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